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  Updated: April 26, 2011 

   
This document outlines the list of open Technology Education  
positions in the state of Maryland.  Any individual wishing to  
pursue a teaching position in Technology Education in the state of  
Maryland should contact the local school system leaders within this  
document.  Each local school system leader will be able to clarify the  
position description and confirm its availability.  As there continues to be  
a shortage of Technology Education teachers in Maryland, we are  
encouraging the use of this document to assist in filling vacancies.  As a  
means of recruiting new teachers, this document will be shared with  
potential graduates from post-secondary intuitions with a Technology  
Education teacher preparation program as well as the Technology and  
Engineering Educators Association of Maryland (TEEAM) and the  
International Technology and Engineering Educators Association (ITEEA).   
 
 

Luke Rhine 

Maryland State Department of Education  

Irhine@msde.state.md.us 

(410) 767-0177 

mailto:Irhine@msde.state.md.us
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School System: Contact Person: Position(s)  Description: 
 

Anne Arundel County Public Schools John Heinz 
jheinz@aacps.org 

(410) 222-5495 
 

Anticipated High School and Middle School openings.  
Please inquire about specific position opportunities. 

Baltimore County Public Schools Douglas Handy 
dhandy@bcps.org 

(410) 887-8927 
 

Anticipated High School and Middle School openings.  
Please inquire about specific position opportunities. 

Carroll County Public Schools Ted McNett 
ecmcnet@carrollk12.org 

(410) 751-3049 
 

Anticipated High School and Middle School openings.  
Please inquire about specific position opportunities. 

Cecil County Public Schools Tim Corder 
tcorder@ccps.org 

(410) 996-1082 
 

Anticipated High School and Middle School openings.  
Please inquire about specific position opportunities. 

Charles County Public Schools Barbara Palko 
bpalko@ccboe.com 

(301) 392-7501 
 

Anticipated High School openings.  Multiple positions 
available.  Please inquire about specific position 

opportunities. 

Frederick County Public Schools Kristine Pearl 
kristine.pearl@fcps.org 

(301) 644-5121 
 

Anticipated High School and Middle School openings.  
Please inquire about specific position opportunities. 

Montgomery County Public Schools Anita O’Neill 
Anita_R_O'Neill@mcpsmd.org 

(301) 279-3421 
 

Anticipated High School and Middle School openings.  
Please inquire about specific position opportunities. 

Harford County Public Schools LaVerne Pitts 
laverne.pitts@hcps.org 

(410) 588-5244 
 

Anticipated High School and Middle School openings.  
Please inquire about specific position opportunities. 

Howard County Public Schools Sharon Kramer 
sharon_kramer@hcpss.org 

(410) 313-6797 
 

Anticipated High School and Middle School openings.  
Please inquire about specific position opportunities. 
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